No. DoP/DMN/Estt.- HOD/2012-13/37 U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu, Directorate of Prosecution Daman and Diu, Daman – 396 220.

Dated: 21/08/2012

## ORDER

The Administrator of Daman and Diu is pleased to Order that every Public Prosecutor, Additional Public Prosecutor and Special Public Prosecutor appointed by the U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu, under sub-section (1), or as the case may be, sub-section (8), of Section-24 to conduct cases in the High Court shall be subordinate to the Director of Prosecution under sub-section (5) of section-25-A of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 for the U.T. of Daman and Diu.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department, Secretariat, Daman vide diary No. 1305 dated 02/07/2012 and approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, vide diary No. 4097 dated 16/07/2012.

This issues in supersession of earlier Order No. 1/DC/Home/DOP/2012-2013/296 dated 16/08/2012.

By Order in the name of Administrator of Daman and Diu.

(Kishore Bamania)
Deputy Secretary (Finance)

To,
Shri P.S. Mangera,
Director of Prosecution,
Daman & Diu,
Daman.

## Copy to:

- 1) The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4) The Inspector General of Police, Police HQ, Daman.
- 5) The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 6) The Supdt. Of Police, Daman/Diu.
- 7) The District and Sessions Judge, Daman/Diu.
- 8) The C.J.M., Daman/Diu.
- 9) The J.M.F.C., Daman
- 10) The SDOP, Daman/Diu.
- 11) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 12) The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 13) Shri D.A. Nalavade, Standing Counsel in High Court, Mumbai.
- 14) All A.P.P. / P.P. / Sp. P.P., Daman/Diu.
- 15) The HO, Government Printing Press for publication in the Gazette.
- 16) Guard file/ Office copy.